EFM SUBMISSION NO.: 2013 EFM 005

PRESENTED: 1 - 3 - 13

ADOPTED: <u>1 - 7 - 13</u>

RESOLUTION APPOINTING WILLIAM JOURNEY TO THE BOARD OF REVIEW

BY THE EMERGENCY FINANCIAL MANAGER:

William Journey temporarily replaced Beverly Biggs-Leavy for several Board of Review meetings; and

Ms. Biggs-Leavy, whose term on the Board of Review expires December 31, 2015, has submitted her resignation; and

3rd Ward Flint City Councilperson Bryant W. Nolden recommends the appointment of William Journey (1133 Fairfax Street, Flint, MI, 48505 – Ward 3) to the Board of Review to permanently replace Ms. Biggs-Leavy.

IT IS RESOLVED, that William Journey (1133 Fairfax Street, Flint, MI, 48505 – Ward 3) is appointed to the Board of Review for the remainder of a three-year term expiring December 31, 2015, replacing Ms. Biggs-Leavy.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Peter M. Bade, City Attorney

Michael K. Brown, City Administrator

EFM DISPOSITION:

ENACT

REFER TO COUNCIL

FAIL

DATED: 1-7-13

Edward J. Kurtz, Emergency Financial Manager

S:\DGD\Resolutions\Multiple Member Bodies\Board of Review\WJourney.1-03-13.doc